KE R Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 7172376019
"-‘ 8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com

| # Ll Harrisburg, PA 17101
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Karen O. Moury
717.237.6036
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

December 12, 2017

Via Email and First Class Mail

Hon. Joel H. Cheskis

Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of a Default Service Program
and Procurement Plan for the Period June 1, 2017 through May 31, 2017
Docket No. P-2016-2526627 and

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of a New Pilot Time-of-Use
Program — Docket Nos. P-2013-2389572 and M-2016-2578051

Dear Judge Cheskis:
On behalf of the Dauphin County Industrial Development Authority enclosed please find the

Direct Testimony of William A. Napikoski, with regard to the above-referenced matters. Copies
of the Testimony to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
!' e —
\ Xy

Karen O. Moury

KOM/lww
Enclosure

ge: Certificate of Service (w/enc)
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary w/COS only)

{10736205.1}



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of The Dauphin County Industrial
Development Authority’s Direct Testimony of William A. Napikoski upon the persons listed
below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Kenneth L. Mickens, Esq.
The Sustainable Energy Fund of Central

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

Michael W. Hassell, Esq.
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esq.
Post & Schell

17 North Second St., 12" FI.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mhassell@postschell.com
Iberkstresser@postschell.com

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq.
Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5" F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
kmarsilio@paoca.org
abeatty(@paoca.org

Steven C. Gray, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101

sgra a.gov

Pamela Polacek, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
abakare(@mwn.com
ppolacek@mwn.com
ahylander@mwn.com

Dated: December 12 2017

{L0690900.1} 040955-277

Eastern Pennsylvania
316 Yorkshire Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17111
kmickensl 1 @verizon.net

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Elizabeth Marx, Esq.

Joline Price, Esq.

Kadeem Morris, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Kimberly A. Klock, Esq.
Amy. E. Hirakis, Esq.
PPL Services Corp.

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101
kklock@pplweb.com
ahirakis@pplweb.com

Y an

Karen O. Moury, Esq.



